of first responders on an as-needed basis; 

H.  Up to four (4) group mental wellness sessions per month for seniors in 

coordination with the Madison Senior Center. 

2. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES; EFFECT ON RETIREMENT:  City agrees to pay, and 

Contractor agrees to accept, a sum not to exceed thirty-eight thousand dollars ($38,000) 

throughout the term for the services described in Section 1 of the Agreement.  This sum 

shall be payable in monthly installments of three thousand one hundred sixty-seven dollars 

($3,167.00) per month.  The parties acknowledge that compensation paid in any calendar 

year shall not exceed RSA’s earnings limitation, prorated by month for said year. 

a. Contractor shall not be compensated for Contractor’s own professional training, meals,